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ACCESS SERVICE
1z Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)
17.2.1 Nonrecurring Charges
Tariff
Section
Rate Reference
(A) Local Transport — Installation
Per Line or Trunk $220.00 6.4.1(B)(1)
17.2.2 Local Transport
(A) Tandem Switching n/a 6.1.3(A)
(B) Tandem Switched Termination
- Per Originating Minute of Use $0.013600 6.1.3(A)
- Per Originating Toll Free Minute of Use $0.000000 6.1.3(A)
- Per Terminating Minute of Use $0.002261 6.1.3(A) ")
(C) Tandem Switched Facility, Per Mile
- Per Originating Minute of Use $0.000348 6.1.3(A)
- Per Originating Toll Free Minute of Use $0.000000 6.1.3(A)
- Per Terminating Minute of Use $0.000435 6.1.3(A) ()]
(D) Entrance Facility, Per Termination
- Voice Grade 2-wire $47.57  6.1.3(A) N
- Voice Grade 4-wire $76.12  6.1.3(A) ()
- High Capacity - DS1 $231.90 6.1.3(A) 0]
- High Capacity - DS3 $2117.37 6.1.3(A) 0]
(E) Direct Trunked Transport Facility
(Per Mile)
- Voice Grade 2-wire $3.39 6.1.3(A) (N
- Voice Grade 4-wire $3.39 6.1.3(A) (1)
- High Capacity - DS1 $15.89 6.1.3(A) U]
- High Capacity - DS3 $138.41 6.1.3(A) U]
(F) Direct Trunked Transport Termination
(Per Termination)
- Voice Grade 2-wire $34.06 6.1.3(A) ()
- Voice Grade 4-wire $34.06 6.1.3(A) )
- High Capacity - DS1 $82.43 6.1.3(A) (N
- High Capacity - DS3 $529.32 6.1.3(A) (h
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ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

17.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd) Tariff
Section
Rate Reference
(G) Multiplexing, Per Arrangement
- DS3to DS1 $482.96 6.1.3(A) 0]
- DS1 to Voice $186.46 6.1.3(A) )
(H) Add/Drop Multiplexing, Central Office Port,
Per Port
- DS3 $101.29 6.1.3(A) 0]
- DSt $40.51 6.1.3(A) ()
(I) Customer Premises Port, Per Port
- DS3 $197.52 6.1.3(A) )
- DSt $50.61 6.1.3(A) )
Nonrecurring Charge (DS3 or DS1) $664.83
(J) Customer Node, Per Node
- 003 $50135  6.1.3(A) 0)
- 0C12 $1448.36 6.1.3(A) Q)
Nonrecurring Charge (DS3 or DS1) $664.83
(K) 800 Data Base Access Query, Per Query
- Basic $0.0055 6.1.3(A)
- Vertical Feature $0.0061 6.1.3(A)
(L) Network Blocking, Per FGD Blocked Call $0.0166 6.8.6 (1
17.2.3 Local Switching
(A) Local Switching
- Per Originating Minute of Use $0.042000 6.1.3(B)
- Per Originating Toll Free Minute of Use $0.014396 6.1.3(B) (R)
- Per Terminating Minute of Use $0.0000 6.1.3(B)
(B) Reserved for Future Use
(C) Information Surcharge
- Per 100 Terminating Minutes of Use $0.0000 6.1.3(B)
Per 100 Originating Toll Free Minutes of Use $0.0264 6.1.3(B) (R)
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